

MODIZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61372

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

RFQ NUMBER

T

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

02/11/	2008				<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
0001	1 INSTALLATION	LS OF A 750	285-39 KW GENERATOR	Base Bid	998,000-00
	MENT NECESSA	RY TO INST YTOWN CORR	L LABOR, MATERIA ALL A 750 KW GEN ECTIONAL CENTER,	ERATOR SYSTEM	
	MANDATORY ON	-SITE PRE-	BID: 2/26/2008; RT. 4, BOX GRAFTON, WV	49A	
	CONTACT TAMM 304-265-6111	Y KEOUGH P	RIOR TO THE PRE-	BID AT	
17 (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (1	EXHIBIT 5				
	WITHIN 310 C IS RECEIVED.	ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS TO YS AFTER THE NOTI THERWISE SPECIFIE R WILL BE CONSIDE	CE TO PROCEED THE FULLY	
F S S	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS CO E VENDOR IN OF AN INFE	ECTOR OF PURCHASI ONTRACT IMMEDIATE F THE MATERIALS O ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	REPARTS A STA
NATURE	(-)(2-1	SEE REV	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE 2 0 4		3/26/08

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

COR61372

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

MODZEA

TITLE

President

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIF	VIA	F.	О.В.	977.	FREIC	HT TERMS
02/11/	2008			<u> </u>		<u></u>		<u> 1 - N. M. A.A </u>			
BID OPENING DATE		03/19	/2008		 	BID	OPENING	TIME	กา	:30PM	
LINE	O.L	IANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	JMBER		T PRICE		THE REAL PROPERTY.	AMOUNT
				NO.							
	LACE	DATEO					<u> </u>				
	WAGE	RAIES:	HE C	ONIRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONTE	RACTOR SH	IALL PA	Y		
	DATES	TOUCK (JE THE	0.5.	DEPARTM	ENI OF L	ABOR MIN	IIMUM W	AGE		
	TO WE	CT VIDO	THILL	CUDE UED L	OR TAYLO	K COUNTY	PURSUA	IN I			
	MACE	DYLEC Y	DDIA	TO TU	IS PROJE	I, SEW.	CPREVAIL	ING			
	MAGE	KAILS F	7 ' - '	10 111	13 PROJE	J 1 J					
	ARBIT	RATION:	ANY	RFFF	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	DRITDATI	NN ND			
	INTER	EST FOR	PAYM	FNTS	DUE (EXC	PT FOR	ANY THIE	PECT			
	REQUI	RED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAIN	ED IN TH	TS CONTR	ACT			
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DOC	UMFNTS			
	PERTA	INING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED				
	WORKE	RS' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE	Ξ]		
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	Y WOR	KERS' CON	1PENSATI	ON IF SU	CCESSFL	JL.		
					_					•	
	ALL O	F THE I	TEMS (CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT			
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:								
	(VV) ·	TAICHDAN	C						_		
ĺ	(AA) . De coi	TNOOKAN	CE:	DAI	SSFUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL FURNI	SH PROC	}F		
	TCCHAI	NUE UE Buekriv	CONTR	CT I	LIABILITY UNLESS C	INSURA	NCE PRIO	K IU	l		
	THE RI	וו אטרוו ארב טי	MENTS	TUE	MINIMUM	MOUNT	E SPECIF	TED IN			
	COVERA	AGE REN	HITRED	TC &	250,000.	AMOUNI	UF INSUK	ANCE	1		
ĺ	J	TOL KLQ	OIKED	13 4	230,000.	-			1		
	() I	BUILDER	S RISK	TNS	JRANCE:	SUCCESS	Fill VENDI	OR SHAL	, [
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF E	UILDE	ERS RISK	- ALL R	TSK INSHI	RANCE I	N		
	AN AMO	DUNT EQ	UAL TO	100	6 OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE C	ONTRACT			
									1		
ļ	(XX) E	BONDS:	FIVE	PERCE	NT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMO	DUNT OF	· [Ī
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE TO	THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA,	SHALL	BE		į
Ķ	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EAC	H BI	AS A BI	D BOND.	THE SU	CESSFU	L		
. [1	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	SH A PER	FORMANC	E BOND AN	ND LABO	R/		f
· •	1ATER I	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT O	F THE CON	TRACT.			
Į.	SONDS	MAY BE	PROVI	DED I	N THE FO	RM OF A	CERTIFIE	ED CHEC	Κ,		1
. []	RREVO	CABLE	LETTER	OF	REDIT, O	R BOND	FURNISHEI	BY A			ļ
				SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR TO	RMS AND CON	DITIONS				
GNATURE	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>				4-622-792		ſΕ 3	/26/08	

61-1109182



AUZDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61372

•	33	. '	PAGE	7447
	1.		1.7700_	44.
			,	
			Z	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		f.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/11/										
BID OPENING DATE		03/19/	2008				BID	OPENING	TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	r	TEM NUMBE	В	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	SOLVEN	IT CHDE	TV C0	MDANV	AUTU	0017ED	TO F	NO BUCTHE	ESS IN TH	
		OF WES						REDIT SU		'
									BOND WIL	L
								0,000.	PERSONAL	
	1		9					IN LIEU		
	BOND.	, שאטפ	PERF	UKMAN	CE BU	ND, UK	LABU	R AND MA	VIEKTAL	
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A T	WO (2)	YEAR	MAINTEN	ANCE BON	D
	COVERI	NG THE	ROOF	ING S				REQUIREM		
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.						
	REV. 1	1/00						1977 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		
	EXHIBI	Т 7								
	DOMEST Projec		MUNIM	, GLA	SS & S	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS	
	SEQ.,	EVERY	CONTR	ACT F	OR COM	NSTRUC'	TION,	5-19-1 E RECONST NTENANCE	RUCTION,	
	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, W	WHERE '	THE C	OST OF S		
	4	i	1	1				0,000 PO		M
	ſ	,	1					l .	ALUMINU D STATES	1
									URCHASED	
	FOR US	E AT T	HE SI	E OF	PUBL 3	C WOR	KS SH	ALL BE M	ADE OF	
								ESS THE		
								SS THAN KS PROJE		
	. 001103	J. 316	AF	LE U3	TH TIM	, 0571	- MOK	KS FRUJE	U13.	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	MUM,	GLASS	OR ST	TEEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	
	ACCEPTI	ED ONL	/ IF	HE C	OST OF	DOMES	STIC	PRODUCTS	IS FOUN	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE		······································	<u></u>		uu nyusensa makausen		PHONE	<u>.uk.uk. naunkuussenta uutivatti.</u>	DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N .					ADD	DECC CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT <u> 304-558-2544</u>

RFQ NUMBER

MODZEN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

T

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PR	INTED	TEF	RMS OF SA	E .	SHII	P VIA	F	О.В.	FREIGH	IT TERMS
02/11	/2008									
OPENING DAT	E:	03/19/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINÉ	QUAN	тцү	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	ÜŊ	T PRICE		IOUNT
	20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM ONLY IF PRICE THAN THAN THOFFICE REDUCTI	MORE IS. I IS TO SURPLU IENT OF THAN T OR TO ONS, NES T IM, GL MAY R ON IN	HIGHE F THE S LAB STIC THE THE THAT SCUES THE	R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD HERE R STE ID IN LOWES	UCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN P CTS ARE MADE PR OF A CO NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC PI WRITING T BID FOI ATE IN TI	IS UNRED PRICE MINUM, GOUCED INDUCTS OR OR MODUCTS. NTRACT UER OF THE BID FOR RODUCTS, A REEVER SUCH DE COUCES, A REEVER	FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S ORE HIGH NDER THE E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN THE SPE ALUATION OMESTIC	EIGN MADI STEEL STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIED IER IN EABOVE ING UNIT PREIGN IND LOWER INDING PRODUCTS		
	SUPPLYI REV. 3/ EXHIBIT	NG F0	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL.	<u>-</u>		
	NOTICE PROJECT	FOR IS	SSUANO NDA	E &	ACKNOWLEI	DGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION		
	TO ABID	E BY	THE FC	LLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHEI DDENDA FO	DULE IN 1	ISSUING			
	AND A L AND SPE AND LIS	IST OF CIFICA T SHAL	ALL TIONS L BE	PART FOR FORW	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PRICET. THE BUY	DCURED DI HE ADDENI ER IN THI	RAWINGS DUM E STATE		
				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR T					
TURE					A State and Administration of the State of t	TELEPHONES O /	-622 - 792) 2 IDATE	3/26/08	silva aanti annasii ilaa



VENDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61372

REO NUMBER

1011 1011	PAGE	30
	ᄃ	

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF	٠

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Ø∓-₽-C

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ... F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM OPENING TIME 03/19/2008 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY THE TO SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: 3/4/08 NO. 1 3/17/08 NO. 2 NO. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER COR 61372

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

CPENINDATE 03/19/2008 LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER LINIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Miche , Inc	02/11/	/2008	1	ERMS OF SA	<u></u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>		elik sak .	<u>. 5 (1.135 p., 111.)</u>		<u> </u>	GHT TERMS	<u> </u>
NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Miche, Inc	D OPENING DATE		03/19	/2008			P	TD	OPENTNO	TIME	0.7	. 70DM		
NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Miche, Inc	4 16 10	4.5	4 4 4 6 6	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CAT	1988 1988	Mari 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			7 (* 17 I.J.) X 77	ַ ָּט	SUPM	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	19,71
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Miche , Inc	LINE	UUA	ANTHY	UOP		ITE	M NUMBER		UNI	T PRIÇE			AMOUNT	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Miche , Inc													<u> </u>	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Miche , Inc					-									
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Miche , Inc		NO. 4						İ						
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Miche , Inc														
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Michel, Inc		NO. 5						ĺ						
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Michel, Inc														
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Michel, Inc		I UNDE	RSTAN	D THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIR	м т	HE RECEI	PT OF	TH			
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Michel, Inc		ADDEND	(S)MUC	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECT	ION	OF THE	BIDS.				
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Miche, Inc														
ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Michel, Inc		VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	ND THAT	AN	Y VERBAL					
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Michel, Inc. COMPANY 3/19/08 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.		REPRES	ENTAT	ION MA	DE OR	ASSUM	ED TO BE	E M∤	ADE DURI	NG AN'	Y			
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Michel, Inc		ORAL D	ISCUS	SION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR	'S F	REPRESEN	TATIV	ΞS			
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Michel, Inc														
Michel, Inc														
Michel, Inc		SPECIF	ICATI	ONS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L ADDENI	MUC	IS BIND	ING.				
Michel, Inc			1		_		///							
Michel, Inc				(1 / -										
TONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.			- Company		. /		• • • • • • • •	SIG	SNATURE					
TONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.			Miche	i. Ind										
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.			• • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • •		• • • • • • • •	CUM	TPANY					
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.			3/19/	Ψδ				DA						
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.			• • • • •		• • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • •	DAI	E					
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.		REV. 1	1/96											
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.			-,,,											
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.														
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.				col	NTRAC	TORS 11	CENSE							
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.						. J.K.O	COLITOL							
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.		WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-2 RF0	UTR	FS THAT	ΔΙΙ				
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM C	ONTRACT	TNG	WORK TI	V THIS				
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	ļ	STATE !	MUST E	E LIC	ENSED									
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.	ſ													
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	ļi	LICENSI	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A	CONTRAC	TOR	S LICENS	SE MAY	BE			
CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	l	MADE B'	Y CONT	ACTIN	THE	WEST V	IRGINIA	DI	VISION (F LAB	OR			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	3UILD[]	ING 3,	ROOM 31	9,	CHARLEST	TON, W	v			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TURE TURE TELEPHONE 304-622-7923 DATE 3/26/08														
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TURE TURE TELEPHONE 304-622-7923 DATE 3/26/08														
TURE TELEPHONE 304-622-7923 DATE 3/26/08					ုရင္ေတလုိ	EDGE GINE FO	STOTE COLUMN ASSESS	000	trioxio.	William Commence			Sananan eren eren eren	المعارض
304-622-7923 3/26/08	TURE		<u> </u>	2511274 102	SEE NEV	Ense sive FC	TELEPHONE	COND	HUNS	le la	ATE			100
FEIN								304	1-622-79	23	3,	/26/08		



MODZMA

TITLE

President

FEIN

61-1109182

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61372

	 P	А	G	Ε	d	़	ं	ŝ
						-		
				•	7			

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

%Н-Р ТО

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Michel Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

02/11/	2008	1									
OPENING DATE:		03/19/	2008				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	1
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	Ü	EM NUMBER		U)	IT PRIČE		AMOUNT
	PROSPE		BIDDE	R TO	INCLU	-11-11 F DE THE (Y		
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E:							
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:			chel, I	nc.			••	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	wv.	001828	• • • •			••	
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	ORS L	BE REQUI			NISH A SUANCE ()F	
				AP	PLICAI	BLE LAW					
	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	HE INF TION"	E, PURCH FORMATIO ISSUED ITY GOVE	DN P BY	ROVIDED THE PUR		ES	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR ION PF	WRITTEN	1, W	HICH CO	UALS, OR NTRADICT OURCES A OF NO	S	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, 1	THIS CON	ITRA	CT IS A	OR FILES JTOMATI- F FURTHE		
	REV. 1	/2005	TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE								



PODZE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COR61372

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

Ť

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/11/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 03/1	9/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DEPAR PURCH BUILD 2019	NO	TON TREET, EAST		
THE BID SH THE ENVELO SEALED BID	PE OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
BUYER:		IOUN APPOTT		}
DUTER:		JOHN ABBOTT		
REQ. NO.:		COR61372		
BID OPENIN	G DATE:	3/19/2008		
BID OPENIN	G TIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE PROTO CONTACT	YOU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 24-1252	IS NECESSARY	
	THIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
IGNATURE	in the same of the		-622-7923 DATE3/	26/08
President	61-110918	i Z	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
COR 61372

PAGE	200
	-
9	•

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SHIP PTO DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF S	ALE		ki At	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/11/	2008		and the second section of									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/19/	/2008 BID				OPENING TIME 01:30PM			:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	HITY	UOP	C/ N	\Τ. Ο.		ITEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRIC	Æ	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS -	THE	ENC	OF	RFQ	COR61	372	<i>Base</i> *****		998,000 =
												:
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
		7,777										
ICNATI IDE	v krypt fijf.	<u> Zervil Wył</u>		SEE	REVE	HSE SIL	JE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDH IONS	5 70 2 144 2 103	DATE	
IGNATURE								recernoise			اکراد	
TILE FEIN ADDRESS CH					CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE						

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for a New Standby Generator at the Pruntytown Correctional Center, Grafton, WV, constructed by the West Virginia Division of Corrections will be received by the state of West Virginia, Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia on March 19, 2008, at 1:30 PM LPT.

All Bids must be submitted in accordance with the Plans and Specifications issued by the Architect and the Request for Quotations issued by the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Division. Plans and specifications may be obtained upon request to:

Silling Associates, Inc. 405 Capitol Street, Upper Atrium Charleston, WV 25301 304.346.0565

The project involves earthwork; gravel pad; compound fence; packaged engine generator set; weatherproof enclosure; related generator switchgear; transformers; and overhead and underground power distribution.

A \$100.00 deposit is required for each set. Qualified General Contractors interested in submitting bids may receive a maximum of two complete sets of drawings and specifications. Deposits will be refunded to Bidders who return the plans and specifications, in good condition, to the Architect within ten (10) days following the Bid opening.

Additional sets may be obtained from Charleston Blueprint (304.343.1063) by General Contractors, subcontractors, material dealers and suppliers by paying the actual cost of printing, binding, and mailing; however, such charges will not be refunded. Partial sets of Bid Documents will not be issued.

Each Bidder must be a registered vendor with the Purchasing Division of the Department of Administration prior to issuance of a Purchase Order Contract.

Bids shall be submitted on the Bid Form bound in the Bidding Documents. Each Bidder is required to obtain a Request for Quotations from the appropriate buyer in the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Section, and to follow all instructions contained therein. The Request for Quotations should be stapled to the Bid Form and submitted with The Bid.

Request for Quotations may be obtained upon request to:

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
304-558-2306

A prebid meeting will be held at the project site on February 26, 2008, at 1:30 P.M. All General Contractors must attend the prebid meeting to familiarize themselves with the Project location, site conditions, and other relevant information. Attendance at the prebid meeting is mandatory for bid qualification.

END INVITATION TO BID

Silling Associates, Inc. 405 Capitol Street, Upper Atrium Charleston, WV 25301

FW Dodge Company / McGraw
437 19th Street
Dunbar, WV 25064
Phone: 304-766-6880 / Fax: 304-727-6198
Theresa_tolley@mcgraw-hill.com

Construction Employer's Association of North Central West Virginia 2794 White Hall Blvd. Fairmont, WV 26554 Phone: 304-367-1290 / Fax: 304-367-0126

planroom@ceawv.com

Ohio Valley Construction Employer's Council
21 Armory Drive
Wheeling, WV 26003
Phone: 304-242-0520 / Fax: 304-242-7261
Best2003@swave.net

Contractor's Association of West Virginia
2114 Kanawha Boulevard, East
Charleston, WV 25311
Phone: 304-342-1166 / Fax: 304-342-1074
lmiller@cawv.org

Pittsburgh Builder's Exchange 1813 North Franklin Street Pittsburgh PA 15233 Phone: 412-922-4200

Fax: 412-928-9406 / Email: calli@pbe.org

END OF DEPOSITORIES FOR BIDDING DOCUMENTS

PRUNTYTOWN CORRECTIONAL CENTER NEW STANDBY GENERATOR GRAFTON, WV

BID FORM

DATE: 3/26/08				
TO THE OWNER:	WV Division of Corn 617 Leon Sullivan W Charleston, WV 2530	⁷ ay		
PROJECT:	Requisition No. CO Pruntytown Correction New Standby General Pruntytown, WV	onal Center		
Documents and also ha project hereby propose	s to furnish all labor, m	and being familiar vaterial, equipment, s	vith all local upplies and t	conditions affecting the
BASE BID: General C	onstruction	·		
Nine Hundre	Ninety Eig.	hT Thousand	1	
			Dalles (f	998,000 00
In the event of a differen	ce between the written an	nount and the number	Donars (a	ritten amount shall prevail.
ALTERNATES				
Add to the cost of the V	Vork 100 linear feet of	Class I, Type III Gua	ordrail as ind	icated on Drawing A-2.
ADD FINE TA	ousand Five I	Hundred		
			Dollars (\$	5,500 ºº).
UNIT PRICES				
Cubic yard of engineere	d fill as identified in Sp	pecification Section (02300, Earth	work.
TYPE OF WO	<u>RK</u>	<u>UNIT</u>		<u>PRICE</u>
Engineered Fill		Cubic Yard	\$_	38 00

It is expressly agreed that the Work shall be started within seven (7) days of the Owner's Notice to Proceed. The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within 280 calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees to achieve Final Completion within 30 consecutive calendar days thereafter. I (We) further agree to pay as liquidated damages the sum of \$150 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as herein provided in Article 9 of the Supplementary General Conditions and Division 1, Section 01100, Summary of Work.

Any work performed prior to receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.

The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) consecutive calendar days following the date for receipt of Bids without forfeiture of the five percent (5%) bid security deposited with this Bid.

RESPECTFULL	I SUBMITTED:						
DATE:	March 26, 2008						
ву:	mod Mach	_					
•	ure, in ink)	_					
FIRM NAME: _	Michel, Inc.						
ADDRESS: _	P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV	26330					

END OF BID FORM

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Michel, Inc.				
Authorized Signature	: Thomas 31 31/2	Date:	3/25/08		
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise					

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TH	nat we, the undersigned, Michel, Inc.
of PO Box 1140, Bridge	port, WV 26330 , as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company of America, One Tower, Square, Hartfo	rd, CT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Connecticut with its principal office in the City of	Hartford , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of $\underline{\mathtt{Five}}$	Percent (5%) of Amount(\$Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	l ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
·	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Install Generator System at the Pruntytown C	orrectional Center
Grafton, West Virginia	
	,
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	cipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein st	d that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, tated.
	pulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suret	ty have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereun	to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Michel, Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By Thomas I Manual
	(Must be President or
	Vice President) President
O. J. O. Wards Oad	(Title) Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Donn & Phino
	Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact
	Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

218064

Certificate No. 001545128

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, and Pamela V. Lanham

of the City of Charleston	, Si	tate of	West Virgin	nia	, their true	and lawful Atto	mev(s)-in-Fact.
each in their separate capacity if more					onds, recognizano	ces, conditional u	dertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature contracts and executing or guaranteei						guaranteeing the	performance of
commence and changing of Samunicon	ing oones and undertakings rec	unou or permit	ed in any victions	Orproceedings	anowed by law.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Con	npanies have caused this instru	ment to be signe	d and their corp	。》 orate seals to be	hereto affixed, the	28	ih
day of	, 2007						
Fa	armington Casualty Compan	y		St. Paul Gu	ardian Insurance	e Company	
	idelity and Guaranty Insurar			St. Paul Me	rcury Insurance	Company	
	delity and Guaranty Insurar caboard Surety Company	ice Underwriter	rs, Inc.		asualty and Sure asualty and Sure		
	. Paul Fire and Marine Insu	rance Company			asuaity and Sure es Fidelity and G		
					·	, ,	•
1982	CORPORATED ST. 1927	FANCE OF THE STREET	SEAL S	ORPORATE SEAL S	CONN. CONN.	ANTITORE)	SECTIVANGE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву: _	George	Thompson, Sen	ior Vice President	
On this the 28th day	of March	200	7 hafora ma	norconally ann	eared George W.	Thomason who	المحمل والمتحملوم
himself to be the Senior Vice Presider		npany, Fidelity					
Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Pa	aul Fire and Marine Insurance	Company, St. Pa	aul Guardian Ins	urance Company	y, St. Paul Mercur	y Insurance Comp	any, Travelers
Casualty and Surety Company, Travel authorized so to do, executed the foreg							
and office of to do, exceeded the foreg	one manament for me harbos	es merem coman	uco na signing of	поснан от ше со	огрогацонѕ ву пп	iscii as a duiy auti	iorized officer.
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set m	ov hand and official seal	EC. TETRE		Υ	Marie (c. Jeta	eault

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filled in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 19th

March

_, 20 08

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary

day of





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



PO Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330 (304) 622-7923 Phone (304) 624-1252 Fax

Michel, Inc.

Fax

То:	Joh	n Abbott	From:	Tom Michel	
Company:	Sta	te of WV	Pages	: 2	
Fax:	304	I-558-3970	Date:	4/4/08	
Phone:			Time:	10:30 AM	
Re:	RF	Q #COR61372			
□ Urge	ent	☐ For Review	□ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
9 Com	ment	ts:			

Executed receipt of Addendum #3. Bid price unchanged.

2000 APR -L A IC 3



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Request for
Quotation Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

COR61372

*709063426

304-622-7923

MICHEL INC PO BOX 1140

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **

GRAFTON, WV

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

26354-9306

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	8/2008		BID OPENIN	IG TIME 01	.30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		ADDEI	JDUM #03			
	THIS ADDEN	DUM IS ISSUI	TO EXTEND 1/8/2008; 1:	THE BID OF	PENING	
	NEW BID OP	ENING DATE:	4/8/2008; 1	:30 PM		
				·		
					,	
0001	INSTALLATI	LS 1 ON OF A 750	285-39 KW GENERATO	Q.		
	INDIALLA					
			_			See Original
	***** TH	IS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	COR61372 **	**** TOTAL:	Sealed Bid
·	The state of the s					
		SECA	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	S AND CONDITIONS		
SIGNA TURE	3/3/1		TELE	PHONE 304-622-7	7923 DATE	4/4/08
TITLE Pro	esident	FEIN 61-1109			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE